ITEM NO.16 COURT NO.3 SECTION XVII SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 38539/2022 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2022 in OA No. 31/2022 passed by the National Green Tribunal, Eastern Zone Bench, Kolkata)

PRADEEP KUMAR BINDHANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHAMOHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15210/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.15197/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.15189/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.15206/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 17-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.

Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sankalp Suman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the operation of impugned judgment till the next date of hearing on condition of the appellant depositing a sum of Rs.2 crores within a period of six weeks from today.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR