SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 1284/2023

PRADEEP KUMAR BINDHANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RADHAMOHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 15206/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 15210/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

IA No. 66968/2023 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER

IA No. 66987/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL **DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

IA No. 15197/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

Date: 06-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.

Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Panda, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 04.05.2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

(RENU KAPOOR) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**