SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1284/2023

PRADEEP KUMAR BINDHANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RADHAMOHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 15206/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 15210/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 66968/2023 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER

IA No. 66987/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 15197/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 38538/2022 (XVII)

(IA No.67945/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.67946/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67940/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.67943/2023-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 21-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.

Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Panda, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment of three weeks. The matter is adjourned by three weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY) COURT MASTER (NSH)