## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**Civil Appeal No. 1284/2023** 

PRADEEP KUMAR BINDHANI

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

RADHAMOHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 15206/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 15210/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 66968/2023 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER, IA No. 66987/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 15197/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

## Diary No. 38538/2022 (XVII)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 67940/2023, FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 67943/2023, FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 67945/2023, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 67946/2023, FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 82756/2023)

Date: 20-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.

Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.

Mr. Maitreya, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Kr. Rai, Adv.

Ms. Esha Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Diwakar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Re-list for final hearing/disposal on the non-miscellaneous day in the week commencing 20.01.2025.

In the meanwhile, parties will complete their pleadings.

For completion of pleadings, the matter will be listed before the Registrar's Court in the week commencing 14.10.2024.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR